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 3,297,718  23,491,890  34,479,765

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 2,161,989
 1,135,729

 7.4
 3.2

 15,682,886
 7,809,004

 6.0
-1.4

 23,081,831
 11,397,934

 5.9
-0.7

 5.9  3.4  3.6

 39,318  283,930  421,329

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

 12.9  4.1  3.5

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,730 -5.2  13,418 -6.7  20,917 -7.2

 64,604  494,029  765,611

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-8.6 -9.8

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
NJ Transit: Port Authority Bus Terminal
EWR Air Train Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 42,172
 7,441

 2,161,255

 2.0
 3.2
 1.0

 313,678
 53,568

 16,979,096

 1.1
 1.9
-0.7

 463,463
 76,675

 25,803,154

 0.8
 0.9
-1.2

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

EWR

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

AUGUST 2012 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: J. Quayson, J. Cuneo, D.Mesa 
Growth returned to EWR as passenger traffic grew 
nearly 6% in August on a 1% increase in seat capacity.
Domestic passenger grew 7.4% assisted by a 3.5% 
seat capacity gain mostly from UA.CO.  More 
importantly, international traffic which had decline four 
consecutive months by an average of 3.5% gained 
3.2%. YTD August international traffic is down 1.4%, 
reflecting the absence of Eva, Air France and Iceland 
Express from the airport. However, the August gains 
pushed the overall YTD August traffic to 3.4%. With Lot
Polish and Alitalia scheduled to leave in the winter, 
international traffic growth may slow.  Cargo continued 
to remain weak as tonnage grew by less than 1 percent
keeping YTD August level down to 8.6%.
Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 0.7

 29,810
 8,676

 832

 210,272
 66,349
 7,309

 312,578
 97,558
 11,193

 17.6
 3.1

-23.1

 6.0
-0.7
-3.0

 6,051  52,554  85,425-8.2  1.6  4.3

 43,562
 21,042

 0.4
 1.4

 328,795
 165,234

-7.2
-11.4

 510,599
 255,012

-8.9
-11.5

 273,172
 11,607
 25,227

 121,504
 29,912

 207,729

-3.0
 29.7
-3.1
 6.1
-6.5

 17.5

 2,022,640
 72,588

 172,172
 942,870
 206,931

 1,425,662

-2.6
 8.8
-1.8
 0.2
-7.8

 10.6

 3,010,031
 105,709
 272,764

 1,372,955
 331,407

 2,191,832

-1.6
 4.7
 1.1
 0.8
-4.9

 11.6

 4.8
 0.1
-0.5

Non Revenue Passengers  119,382  20.3  875,152  19.9  1,247,224  17.2

 619,234  18.4  4,473,751  10.8  6,517,915  5.6Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  14,634  10.7  112,429  5.2  167,266  2.5
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UNITED
DELTA
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
US AIRWAYS
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
AMERICAN
LUFTHANSA
SAS
AIR CANADA
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
BRITISH AIRWAYS
PORTER AIRLINES
ALASKA AIRLINES
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
EL AL
JET AIRWAYS
AIR INDIA
ALITALIA
LOT POLISH
SWISS INT'L AIR LINES LT

Airline Name

 16,651,293
 1,451,178
 1,323,004
 1,225,011
 1,119,612
 1,071,419

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 201,196
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 7,741,953
 116,457

 0
 0
 0
 0

 577,588
 429,046
 396,514
 378,161
 345,813
 344,191

 0
 178,369
 152,563
 140,807
 96,484
 92,425
 77,432
 74,582

Intl

 24,393,246
 1,567,635
 1,323,004
 1,225,011
 1,119,612
 1,071,419

 577,588
 429,046
 396,514
 378,161
 345,813
 344,191
 201,196
 178,369
 152,563
 140,807
 96,484
 92,425
 77,432
 74,582

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 70.8
 75.3
 79.1
 82.7
 85.9
 89.1
 90.7
 92.0
 93.1
 94.2
 95.2
 96.2
 96.8
 97.3
 97.8
 98.2
 98.5
 98.7
 99.0
 99.2

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
UNITED
LUFTHANSA
KALITTA AIR LLC
BRITISH AIRWAYS
SAS
ABX AIR INC
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
SINGAPORE AIRLINES
JET AIRWAYS
EL AL
DELTA
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
AIR INDIA
CARGOJET AIRWAYS
ALITALIA
AIR FRANCE
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
SWISS INT'L AIR LINE

Airline Name

 387,333
 130,786
 101,111
 20,215
 19,512
 19,381
 17,041
 13,989
 11,706
 6,579
 6,097
 4,913
 4,132
 3,059
 2,965
 2,494
 2,482
 2,198
 2,063
 2,015

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending August 2012EWR

Flights (daily) Cities

427.5 78

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 427.5  12
International Passenger Service

 139.9  21

Freighter Service

 2.6  3

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 526.6

 46.4

 11

 16

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsEWR

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

152.4 79@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

579.9 157

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 23,081,831

 1,538,612

 1,160,892

 687,086

 456,956

 6,821,713

 732,675

Passengers

 510,599

 3

 6,405

 3,899

 1,224

 218,254

 25,228

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 50.6
 67.7
 80.9
 83.5
 86.1
 88.6
 90.8
 92.7
 94.2
 95.0
 95.8
 96.5
 97.0
 97.4
 97.8
 98.1
 98.5
 98.7
 99.0
 99.3

Scheduled
Commuter

 209.0
 218.5

 7
 5

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 68.6
 43.4
 27.9

 2
 16
 3

All Cargo:  USA Flag  2.6  3

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 280.1
 147.4

 37
 41

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 9
 6
 3

 12
 4

 31
 9
 5

 53.0
 4.7
 3.9

 11.0
 4.0

 55.8
 7.6

 12.4


